FIREPLACE NOTES ENERGY _CODE_BUILDING ENVELOPE BUILDING SUBCODE_INFORMATION
. £ F SHALL BE "MAJESTIC-MODEL ( ALL CONTRACTORS MCE WITH THE CURRENT TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL U VALUE R VALUE . ~RESIDENTIAL...... -
A g;&; éqegcg;mc&%ggmc SHALL BE 'MAJESTIC—MODEL OR AS g RACTOR e sy - ATR EX . 01?’ E 1. USE GROUP—RESIDENTIAL......R~3
B.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL FIREPLACE UNIT IN ACCORDANCE fg?-‘”?*ﬁ“‘fi LNER LOCAL LAWS AND THE SDNG 1.10 0.89 2. CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION...5~B
W/MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS & COORDINATION W/PLUMBING . ) . REQUIRENENTS OF I;!;:/Lé" SHEATHING 1?.28 ggs 5 BULDING LIVING AREA
SUB—CONTRACTOR'S RECOMMENDATIONS & NATIONAL PLUMBING CODE Mouower TS HOHES . X . [ Psrower ; * : B2 : ! REA P - , s
CURRENT EDITION, FOR GAS FIRED FIREPLACE. (OPTIONAL) LAY, LAY J_ e SLa WASHER M ré_ 'R WHERE APPLICABLE, 3 1/2 INSULATION 0.076 13.00 FIRST FLOOR - oo RRBG B8 FT
C. OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AR OPTION (RAK) SHALL BE INSTALLED PER ‘ I T RUATRORM | |71 E L] < T L RS SHALL BE SOLELY 172 Gre. Bo. 2.20 0.45 - N '
) MANUFACTURER'S INFO, 4" DaA OU%S!DE AR PIFE TO GO UP ‘% 5 TUB - ¥ X ¥ % $ % %g % 7 ;; 5 RESPONSIBLE © ”HiQ‘?‘SKDE _R%ll—\iAﬂNG 7O INT. AIR FILM 147 0.68 SECOMD FLOOR mooooooooooo o R TRERA
; : . VENT . : T : T ; B ER K AS 3 JURISDICTION. = 15, ot e
Hf;%ﬁr CHIMNEY FRAMED ENCLOSURE TO 170" ABOVE ROOF & VENT %; z 0z % & £ 3E 2 B ‘( B RF %f = 3 | 5| g B z aw THE ? & TOTAL R= 15.87 , TOTAL LVING AREA oo B A BE
r pl i i = . i .. e T 5 s | THE CONTRACTOR SHA ; AL o~ ~ f s MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE Uo VALUE FCR EXTERIOR WALLS =0,135 BTU/Hr ft F. S i -
A AT | elRuT . - " wl - o) i N ) RS Y e e s 3l e Y THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FECOME FAM| ©T DOCUMENTS AMD CHECK R - ‘
D ONPONENIS 1o B piNG SUDCORE DEFGIALLRER UL 03). S S S R RN b 3 ~ R S ALL MEASURENENTS ON T BLE FOR SAME. THE GENERAL ACTUAL Uo=0.083  MEETS CODE. GARAGE /UTILITY AREA - L B2A
E ;r¢rsTALLATEQN TO BE PER MANUFACTURERS 1N$]Pu(};50’\l MANUAL FOR 5 | o { o L L | I ; TRAY | ; U7 P COMTRACTOR AND HIS DIMENSIONS. DO NOT SCALE TOTAL BUILDING AREA oo L 75 0 I S
’ LECTED SERIES & ALL APPLICABLE CODES. § E 1 § WO por oo ;.Lf': (L T A | i gt 2 d A PRINTS. ‘TiFY THE AR o MY CLARIFICATION. WORK TYPICAL ROOF /CEILING ENVELOPE U VALUE R VALUE TOTAL BUILDING VOLUME i@‘?%ﬁ& .
F. CENERAL CONTRACTOR ‘SHALL FIELD TEST THE FIREPLACE, CHIMNEY, b | P Lo s | T | SN x | | ShpL 0T TROCERD WL sucn Cu : (RECEIVED. CLAMS FOR ATTIC AR FILM 1.60 0.61 A EOR BN HED BLOEMENT é e et
QUTSIDE AIR KIT AND {IF SELECTED W/GAS FIREPLACE LOG STARTER) ; ! i E ! t Ly ! % B ey he N Qi o T EXTRA WC 5Ll , OWED, o U AT 003 30,00 L CFINASHEL BAOEMENT L 4 Q&1
AV ol T £ 71 ¥ ihd i f e - s ]
) VERIFY PROPER OPERATIONS PRIOR TO TURNOVER TO OWNER. % | | Do 5 Pl b SHOULD ANY ERROR H THE CONTRACTOR MIGHT 1/2 GYP. BD, 2.20 0.45 4. DESIGN LIVE LOADS....LIMNG AREA..........40 PSF
G GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT MANUFACTURERS PREFABRICATED | L g | | o b Lo i* FASONABLEY B SROUGHT T THE iNT. AR FILM 1,60 0.62 SLEEPING AREA........... 30 PSF
FIREFLACE DRAWINGS TO BUILDING SUR CODE OFFICIAL FOR REVIEW, IR [P S ! B S U S - ... U . S BATH. #3 A i R TOTAL RESISTANGE Re 3168 ROOF AREA.........
COMMENT, & APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY FIREPLACE WORK. - | | | | srconp Fo0 2 1 o | E ot OF T i AR eI , : — WOOD DECKS.....oo
H.  TYPE & EXTENT OF MATERIALS ADJACENT TO FIREPLACE OPENING TO 1 _ _ - | SECOND.FLOOR ) 2= — - - | DOCUNENTED 1 ‘ MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE Uo VALUE FOR ROOF CEILINGS =0.033 BTU/Hr-ft F. e oS
BE CODE COMPLIANT, . | 42 Al THE N mADE ' , = 0. 5. ALL WORK WILL CONFORM TO "THE UNIF NSTRUCTION
! MASTERBATH DAt 42 HAUNDES IHE CONTRACTO ROPERTY AND PERSONAL CODE OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY'. (B O C A) 1996
= DAMAGE OR IMJL K AND SHALL INDEMNIFY AND
- SAVE THE OWNE RIMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS FOR GATHEDRAL, ROOF_CEILING U VALUE R YALUE 6. ENERGY CODE COMPLANCE SUMMARY:
g} by 5 OR DA Y OR DEATH OF ANY AND ALL AR SPACE 1.60 0.61 ’ AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED(ACTUAL)
SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES: e ; & Nl 0% 8% B e
Py U o WP S B 220 o ROOF /CEILING R-30 R—31.67
1. ONE(1) SMOKE DETECTOR N EACH BEDROOM, P! KITGHEN. SINK v SHOWER £ GEN USTRUCTION, MEANS. N : : FLOOR ON
PLUS ONE(1) ON EACH LEVEL (SEF PLANS) | & T T ME! o 4D SHALL COORDINATE SAME TOTAL RESISTANCE 20.68 GRADE R~8.7 R~7.55
AC POWERED INTERCONNECTED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AV, BER SN D S ‘ | » T o ACTORS SHALL SUPERVISE ' E ED Cs= U /HR~f
C POWERED INTERCONNECTED WITH - | T ; éé; T v }@: ﬁ % < ALL WORK ARE VERIFIED AND SATISFIED. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE U VAL FOR B S e Soge ™ T 7. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE SUPPLIED WITH STOPS AND
N ; ; g S EL z . e o SEALS TO LIMIT AR INFILTRATION LEVEL BELOW 0.5 CFM PER
2. "BRK' MODEL #86 RAC 120 VOL Tq INTERCONNECTED, % S S T £ 3‘-% ow 2 B = : ARST_ELOOR THE USES THEREOF WHICH CAUSE LIN FT OF SASH CRACK, - ‘
vmgﬁfgwir\gﬂ BATTERY OR OTHER APPROVED ! %g Sl oM wo g 3 %; & E ’Qij W, KRN ”12 ?i{é@%ﬁiﬁ?éjﬁﬁ%ﬁi@g FLOGRS OVER UNHEATED SPACES DR OUTDOOR AlR(cverhangs) . EXTERIOR JOINTS AT SILL AROUND HINDOWS AND DOGRS
! REn. A by, B By B 3 v _ L T SR N i MR ! ) MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE Uo VALUE = 0.052EBTU/Hr—ft F. . ALL ! INTS AT SILL, ND  WIN N
Yoy v Y Wy e LI e e m§ : ﬂf . \OT ADDRESSED BY THE PLANS ' ATTO o VALUE = 0.048 am):fr—rft F.(FR-—19) MEETS CODE ARE TO BE CAULKED, PACKED, OR SEALED TO RETARD AR INFILTRATION.
| T HE o Y | | S, THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
- j~ e e e e e e - - - - - 9. PLUMBING LAYOUT AND RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHALL
— — N | - T . SLAB_ON_GRADE FLOORS BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING
£DR oW HITGHEN KICHEN LAt PERIMETER INSULATION HEATED SLAB = R—6.7 . CODE", LATEST ADOPTED EDITION.
NOTES: * ow . N PERIMETER INSULATION UNHEATED SLAB = R-4.5
A LA N L D (FUTURE. LAWN . IRRIGATION) ENGINEERED 10.  ELECTRICAL LAYOUT IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANGE WITH THE "NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE', LATEST
BOOAVIPE . - a4 WiNg PERIMETER CRAWL SPACE WALLS U _YALUE R_VALUE
IS fﬁgg@z@&ﬂs&iﬁgﬁ AB*UV:\&&HE\EAD&SR ’?.Oﬁ:\éESSPON%E 1. ENGINEERED STRUC SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY: EXTERIOR AR FILW 590 17 ADOPTED EDITION.
2. SLOPE AWAY | ULDING ON ALL SIDES Wi ! : TRUSS JO »:cr ) BY BUILDER. 8" WAYLIGHT BLOCK I
A MIN. SLOPE OF 1:12 FOR A DISTANCE OF A MIN. OF &-07. i : § . CINEERE . ' . W /KORFIL. INSULATED 0.12 8.33 1. ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO BE A MleMUM 200 AMP. 24 CIRC. PANEL
3. DAMPROOFING: ONE(1) COAT OF BITUMINOUS SEALER WITH T O ek 2 ENCEEER e | TN, SHALL B S MANURACTURED BY: INT. AIR_FILM 147 0.68 WITH DISCONNECT. NE®IEN. W/ RELeat G,
3. ETER TUSS JO \ S T Y BUILDER. S -
5 M = LA JOINTS & A " CEMED : ( -
L;‘”S‘;E?QEQE‘:’?E(?OAT%QE‘F&QE?E%C; & SEAL OVER 3/8" CEMENT E o 3. ENGINEERED LU {FORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION TOTAL RESISTANCE 9.18 12, ELECTRICAL OUTLET SUMMARY: WAL OUTLETS ... "
) e . v ETALS FOR ING, BRIDGING, HOLE LOCATION AND , e "
4. ICE SHIELD: 2 LAYERS OF UNDER LAYMENT CEMENTED TOGETHER OR_ L SupPLy LEVER €O MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE. Uo VALUE FOR X e O L e rs o 13. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
fﬂgﬁﬁ?‘?@r,\‘;\gﬁ"’zfg‘f’?ﬂé R S T FOR CUT i OM FLANGES OF (TJ[) JOISTS SHALL NOT BE CUT PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. vy
AU i E J LI KiEN NOTCHED GR DI A
TTIIEYY O PTQEY i L e T . - £ £ R YA 14, ALL FRAMING LUMBER(STUDS, JOISTS, & RAFTERS) SHALL BE #2VAND MIN.
SUPPLY RIS ER DIAGRAM 5. CONCENTRATED LOA UPPER SURFACE OF THE TOP FLANGE. (ABO\ZETTEH;BSEAQS‘” WAL UVALLE R VALUE L RN LMBER(STUDS, ey o B TERS) SHALL BE #22AND ML 000
" 6. BEAR L | INTERMEDIATE BEARINGS OF MULTIPLE SPAN EXTERIOR AR FILM 5.90 a.17
NT.S. SHALL B 8" WAYLIGHT BLOCK 15, LUMBER MUST BEAR THE GRADE AND TRADEMARK OF THE ASSOCIATION
7. NGINEERED  LUME INTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY m/}{ i(llgFl:lrll_L&NSULf\TED ?l% ggg UNDER WHOSE RULE (T IS PRODUCED, AND A MARK GF MILL IDENTIFICATION,
C RUCTIGN AND IONS ONLY, : : : . )
N o ‘ 8 ENGINEERED LUMBER EXPOSURES 10 THE WEATHER TOTAL RESISTANGE 518 16. LUMBER MUST BE SOUND AND THOROUGHLY SEASONED AND FREE FROM WARP,
IE_SEPARATIO IREMENTS , - BNGINEERED LUMBER & E ER. MAIWON ALOWABLE U VALUE FoR EXTERIOR WALLS = 5135 BT Hr—tt F THAT CANNOT BE CORRECTED IN THE PROCESS OF BRIDGING OR NAILING.
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS & ATTACHED PRIVATE GARAGES AS PER FTO 13 JUNE, 1999, [ T VIR 9. ADDITIONALLY, FENERS, OR SQUASH BLOCKS MUST o ¢ ACTUAL Uo= 0.108 MEETS CODE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS.
REFERENCES: M.LAC, 5:233.14 BUILDING SUBCODE SECTION 407.3. BE PROVIDE ! BEARING WALLS TO TRANSFER LOADS ,
) , ROM ABOVE TC B h 17. FLOOR JOISTS CONSTRUCTION SOLID 2 X 'S OR ENGINEERED WOOD |
A. INTERIOR WALLS BETWEEN HOUSE & GARAGE: o 5 N BATH 42 | s o R T o o TRUE ALIGNMENT JOISTS AS NOTED, -
THE WALL BETWEEN THE GARAGE ANMD THE HOUSE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ONE LAYER MASTER BATH L Al 10, THE TOP FLANGES # ITHIM /2" OF TRUE ALIGNMENT.
OF 5/8 INCH THICK, TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE WALL. fa, N in 18, ENGINEERED WOOD 1 JOISTS TO BE INSTALLED FOLLOWING MANUFACTURERES
THE WALLBOARD SHALL BE APPLIED AT THE RIGHT ANGLES AT EACH SIDE OF THE STUD ! " . i o i INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION FOR BLOCKING, REINFORCING, HOLE LOCATION AND
AND WITH 1 1/4 INCH DRYWALL SCREWS OR NAILS AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER. g 27 VENT e R S PR - [ e e e o o o o e T CANTILEVER CONSTRUCTION.
THE JOINTS OF THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE SEPARATED BY AT LEAST OME STUD g , | i !
BAY ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE WALL. THE JOINTS OF THE WALLBOARD SHALL BE { j ! ! f | | i f i f RARDON SUBCODE REQUIREMENTS |
TAPED AND PROVIDED WITH ONE COAT OF SPACKLE MINIMUM. 1T IS PERMISSIBLE TO I | ! ! s | | % i | s
INSTALL INSULATION I THIS WALL. THIS WALL IS REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUDUS TO | | g ; | P |
THE UNDERSIDE OF THE CEILING MEMBRANE ABOVE. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL BE E | % : i | 3 5 ! % ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 5:23-10.4 CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES |
S PERMITTED IN SECTION 714.1 OF THE BULDING SUBCODE | i i | | [ | i ; ! AT TG VENTH. CALGULATION
AS PERMITIED IN SECTION 714.1 OF THE BULDING 5 & i E | | o Jin ‘ (a) TIER ONE RADON HAZARD AREAS SHALL BE INDENTIFIED IN 10. SEALANT MATERIALS THAT SUBSTANTIALLY CLOSE OFF THE
. § [ % Pey E l ! B ! S Py ACCORDANCE WITH THE COUNTY/MUNICIPAL RADON LISTING ESTABLISHED~  SOIL GAS ENRY ROUTES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ANY DOORS OR
B. FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY: | P> | i | g | = | | E Tihe attic space to be ventad by Gable vents or continuous Rldge vents LISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMETAL PROTECTION. OTHER OPENINGS BETWEEN BASEMENTS AND ADJOINING CRAWL
GCARAGE BENEATH LIVING SPACE. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL CONSIST OF i g e ; . THE CURRENT LIST OF MUNICIPALITIES IN TIER ONE AREAS iS SET SPACES THAT ARE VENTED TO THE EXTERIOR,
g { i i i - i — | e )
TWO LAYERS OF 5/8 INCH THICK TYPE X GYPSUM W/;’\LLE»OAQD THE BASE SHALL BE WG E LAY b | | | WC oy 1 LAY LS WASHER ; we | LAV | - as indicated on plans, located inthe upper third of the space to be ventilated FORTH IN APPENDIX 10-A OF THIS SUBGODE. 1. THE TOPS OF FOUNDATION WALLS. INCLUDING. WITHOUT
APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE JOISTS WITH 1 1/4 INCH MINIMUM DRYWAL! - . ! | . . . . WALLS, , W
SCREWS OR NALS AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. THE FACE LAYER SHALL BE APPLIED : ! | — | | E | ? L l . PAN s § | with the balance of the required ventilation provided by soffit vents. () THE CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES SET FORTH IN THIS SUBSEC— LIMITATION, INTERIOR LEDGES, THAT ARE CONSTRUCTED OF HOLLOW
T oA LA LA Wt A4 I ! ! v B e - N : . . , : T MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE CAPPED OR THE VOIDS SHALL BE
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE JOISTS WITH 1 7/8 INCH MINIMUM DRYWALL SCREWS OR ; [y -~ { - | e ‘ TION SHALL BE THE MINIMUM RADON HAZARD PROTECTIVE FEATURES
NAILS AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER. THE FACE LAYER JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET FROM \ A | [ | Ny - N’ - N AN 1 T 112N 5}’»‘5’ “Total attic area = 2,967 sg f, minimum required area =1/300 REQUIRED TO BE INCORPORATED INTO CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS IN COMPLETELY FILLED. i
BASE LAYER JOINTS BY A MINIMUM OF JOINT BAY. THE JOINT OF THE FACE LAYER ! ! USE GROUPS E AND R IN TIER ONE AREAS, AND MAY BE INCORPORATED - _ )
SHALL BE TAPED AND PROVIDED WITH A MININUM OF ONE LAYER OF SPACKLE. i ? 1 L X / L} -Total required area = 9.89 sq.ft. ELSEWHERE, IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE RADON AND RADON REMOVAL THAT ~ copBunt i3S 4 N B ABOVE. SHALL BE AN ADEQUATELY i
BSULTON M SEITALED I S FLOO/CBLIG Jestimty D A o | o sous | / \ , ~/ -Actual area provided=10.56 Saft ridgevent & 144 sqftofsofftvent. I8 EAED WO, o compmionn el SRR U Tt Wi 5 ol
f i & . $ ¥ 3 8 [V R 1 LA H " ~
MEMBRANE. THERE ARE NO RESTRICTIONS ON THE TYPE OF FLOORING TO BE USED AS — j s - o o | - -With ¢ :wmmumus soffit vents the provided attic ventilation exceeds the MORE EXTENSIVE TECHNIQUES. FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THESE B R A N R F e, BUILDING.
THE TOP MEMBRANE AND IF UNUSABLE SPACE IS LOCATED ABOVE A PORTION OF THE / - yd -minimum requirements of BOCA section 1210.0 CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES THAT ARE FEASIBLE SHALL BE INCORPORATED.  AcCESSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A FUTURE IN—LINE VENT
ASSEMBLY. THEN MO TOP MEMBRANE IS REQUIRED. PROTECTION FOR ANY PENETRATIONS A i A CONTINUOUS VAPOR BARRIER NOT LESS THAN SIX—NlL PIPE FAN IN A NON-—-CONDITIONED (NOT HEATED OR COOLED)
IN THE UPPER MEMBRANE OF THE ASSEMBLY (LE., HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING = vir | T ViR ooé er 12 oA RIDE 08 P SPACE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT UMITATION, AN ATTIC SPACE, BUT
REGISTERS) IS NOT REQUIRED. MEMBRANE PENETRATED SHALL BE AS PERMITTED IN | el 2 MM) £ EXCLUDING A BASEMENT OR CRAWL SPACE, AND INSTALLED IN A
SECTION F14.2.6 OF THE BUILDING SUBGOD | - WITH ANY SEAMS OVERLAPPED NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES (305 MM),  CONFIGURATION. AND SUPPORTED MANNER, THAT WILL ENSURE
ECT 714.2.6 C NG SUBCODRE. B £D UNDER THE NFIGURA . POR IN A s L
i POR KITCHEN BATH #1 OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS, SHALL BE INSTALLED UN HE . THAT RAIN WATER OR CONDENSATE ACCUMULATION WITHIN THE
€. EXTERIOR WALLS: = B | SLAB 1N BASEMENT AND S’TAB‘ON*GRADE CONSTRUCTION AND ON THE  pipES wiLL DRAIN DOWNWARD INTO THE GROUND BENEATH THE
A . WALl & BEOL T E5 WiTH ONE LAYET ? ! SOIL N CRAWL SPACE CONSTRUCTION. SLAB OR VAPOR BARRIER. THE VENT STACK PIPE SHALL MEET THE
THE EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH ONE LAYER OF " E i 1
; e o WAL SEIER AT S NGLE £ oan | ! Z 2. FLOORS OF BASEMENTS AND SiAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION FOLLOWING TERMINATION REQUIREMENTS:
5/8 INCH THIGK TYFE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD APFLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE STUDS e e e e e s e e e 2y a ros E
AND SECURED WITH A MINIMUM OF 1 1/4 INCH DRYWALL SCREWS OR NAILS AT 12 F - ! SHALL BE PLACED OVER A BASE COURSE, NOT LESS THAN. FOUR »
£ fug
INCHES ON CENTER. THE JOINTS OF THE WALLBOARD SHALL BE TAPED AND PROVIDED i ! ; INCHES (102 MM) IN THICKNESS, CONSISTING OF GRAVEL OR i. VENT PIPES SHALL TERMINATE AT LEAST 12 INCHES ABOVE
WITH A M RN Ay gl OB NG AT ) AL ER N THIS ' | 5 ! ]H ;“ """" f"‘H ”, LEGEND CRUSHED STONE CONTAINING MOT MORE THAN 10 PERCENT OF THE ROQF, MEASURED FROM THE HIGHER POINT WHERE THE VENT
TH A MINIMUM OF ONE COAT OF SPACKLE. INSULATION MAY BE INSTALLED IN THIS ] | ; ! : 5 . FVE - - S
WALL. THIS WALL IS REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOQUS TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE [ | i i MATERIAL THAT PASSES THROUGH A No. 4 SIEVE. INTERSECTS THE ROOF. WHEN A VENT PIPE EXTENSIOM TERMINATES :
ARG M £ amavE B ~ ' e ' | . { i { _ ON AN OCCUPIABLE ROCF THE VENT PIPE SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST - ¥
CEILING MEMBRANE ABOVE. LAV | BAR oW : ! 3. BASEMENT SLABS WITH INTERIOR FOUNDATION PIPE DRAINS SEVEN FEET ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE. ;
Lo ! L § ; WALL OUTLET 110 VOLT INSTALLED SHALL HAVE A SOLID THREE—INCH MINIMUM DIAMETER EXCEPTION: BUILDINGS MORE THAN THREE STORES IN HEIGHT
D. GARAGE GIRDER: _ . - o - E i i i VENT PIPE SECTION INSTALLED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DRAIN- SHALL BE ALLOWED TO EXTEND VENT PIPE TERMINALS THROUGH
IF_THERE IS A GIRDER SUPPORTING THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AND THE GIRDER 11/ I 1a/2 ! | z ; 5 © WALL OUTLET oh SraTEN D e CONNECTED 16 INDEPENDELT VENT L B T N A E G ERMINALS THROUGH
COMSISTS OF A MINIMUM OF THREE 2 INCH BY 10 INCH MEMBERS, THERE IS NO ] i \»/’ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ ’ ) : t STACK PIPE TERMINATING AT AN APPROVED LOCATION ON THE ABOVE GRADE AND 15 EFFECTIVELY SCREENED.
ADDITIONAL PROTECTION REQUIRED FOR THE GIRDER, IF THE GIRDER S SMALLER ; Y | i ay | SH{BWE%’ DEDICATED WALL OUTLET EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
| TR 2 O B R O R o ST er Th E % 3 § Pl ' 4. BASEMENT SLABS WHICH DO NOT HAVE AN INTERIOR FOUN-— . NO VENT TERMINAL SHALL BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BENEATH
CONSTRUCTION. IT MUST BE ENCASED N A MINIMUM OF TWO LAYERS O 1/2 INCH THICK , ! i s - } ; N DATION PIPE DRAIN, AND SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION (EXCLUD— ANY DOOR, WINDOW, OR OTHER VENTILATING OPENING OF THE
| ”YPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD. THE BASE LAYER IS REQUIRED TO BE S?CU‘?ED WITH A wel i ‘ oo g /7 GROUND FAULT PROTECTED OUTLET. ING NON-HABITABLE SPACES SUCH AS GARAGES), SHALL BE PROVID— BUILDING OR OF AN ADJACENT BUILDING NOR SHALL ANY SUCH i
B IMUM OF A ONE INCH SCREW AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER AND THE FACE LAYER IS ’%m—w\ N N ED WITH ONE THREE—INCH MINIMUM SOLID VENT PIPE SECTION VENT TERMINAL BE WITHIN 10 FEET HORIZONTALLY OF SUCH AN
QEQU!R:D TO BE SECURED WITH A MINIMUM OF A 5/8 INCH SCREW AT 12 INCHES ON . we § WiTH A "7 PIPE FITTING FOR EVERY 1500 SQUARE FEET. OR OPENING UNLESS IT IS A LEAST TWO FEET ABOVE THE TOP OF
{TER. THE FACE LAYER SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TAPE AND ONE LAYER OF SPACKLE. i ! RANGE OUTLET ; : - SUCH OPENING.
CENTER. i g i ) RANGE L PORTION THREOF, OF SLAB AREA, THIS VENT PIPE SECTION TO BE
NC}’; é}_DDHfONAL PROTECTION IS REQUIRED FOR THE COLUMN OR WALL SUPFORTING THE i / INSTALLED INTO THE ’SUB“SU\B AGGREGATE. THE_HOR’ZONTAL i ND VENT TERMINAL SHALL BE CLOSER THAN 10 FEET
GIRDER. E z SINGLE POLE SWITCH OPENINGS OF THE "T° PIPE FITTING SHALL BE PLACED IN THE SUB-~ HORIZONTALLY FROM ANY LOT LINE. WHERE THIS 10_FOOT
, ™ R ’ SLAB AGGREGATE. THE VERTICAL PORTION OF THE *T' PIPE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE IS NOT POSSIBLE DUE TO LOT WIDTH, THE
£, INTERIOR DOOR: N o \\// FITTING SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN INDEPENDENT VENT STACK VENT TERMINAL SHALL BE PLACED AS REMOTE FROM THE LOT
LIVING SPACE TO GARAGE. THE DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND ADJACENT INTERIOR B THREE WAY SWITCH PIPE TERMINATING AT AN APPROVED LOCATION OM THE EXTERIOR UNE AS PRACTICABLE. -
SPACE BE A MINIMUM OF 1 3/4 INCH SOLID CORE WOOD OR 1 3/4 INCH SOUD OR At OF THE BUILDING, WHERE MORE THAN ONE VENT PIPE SECTION
HONEYCOMB STEEL. THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT FOR THIS DOOR TO BE PROVIDED WITH ) . IS PROVIDED, INTERCONNECTION OF THESE SECTIONS INTO A SINGLE a
LRSS 6 WY £ oS R . R WAy swc RS ERGEN VT Stk 2 P A SBTIS S e o o
oo , LOCATIONS, NOT MORE THAN 50 FEET IN EXPOSED LOCATION AND
™, " - 5. BASEMENT SLABS WITH FRENCH DRAINS OR CHANNEL DRAINS *
co ¢ N WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS INTERIOR FOUNDATION PIPE NOT LESS THAN ONCE IN ANY ROOM OR SPACE.
N Res) DRAINS AS DESCRIBED IN THIS SECTION ARE INSTALLED.
N s , 14, ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED MEAR THE
- ., / ’ ks / 3 /. CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE 6. JOINTS IN FOUNDATION WALLS AND FLOORS, INCLUDING PROVIDED AREA, SUCH AS AN ACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE, WHERE A £
= S, / i . WITHOUT LIMITATION, CONTROL JOINTS BETWEEN SLAB SECTIONS FUTURE IN—LINE VENT PIPE FAN AND SYSTEM FAILURE ALARMS MAY
SPECIAL NOTE: GARAGE SLAB CONSTRUCTION N ] POURED, SEPARATELY. AND BETWEEN FOUNDATION WALL ND BE INSTALLED.
o e I - o " SED CEILING LIGHT FIXTUR FLOOR (EXCEPT FOR FRENCH DRAINS OR CHANNEL DRAINS),
CONC. SLAB TO BE CONSIRUCTED IN ONE OF THE FOLLOWING - . fg/ be AS WELL AS PENETRATIONS OF THE FOUNDATION WALLS AND 15. IN COMBINATION BASEMENT/CRAWL SPACE OR SLAB—ON—
2 WAYS AS DETERMINED BY SOIL CONDITIONS. . / FLOOR INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, UTILITY PENETRATICNS, GRADE /CRAWL SPACE BUILDINGS A THREE—~INCH MINIMUM SOLID
1 N_UNDISTUR 8] / EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY SEALED BY UTILIZING A NON~—CRACKING VENT PIPE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE AREAS AND INTER-
© =l O . e T e F o i et POLYURETHANE OR SIMILIAR CAULK, OR EQUIVALENT, IN ORDER TO CONNECTED INTO THE INDEPENDENT VENT STACK TO PERMIT USE
10 BE 4T THICK WITH &"x 67x #10 WIRE MESH # TG SEPTIC SYSTEM CLOSE OFF THE SOIL GAS ENTRY ROUTES. ANY OPENINGS OR E 5 :
. N L IL_GAS EMTRY . OF A SINGLE IN—LINE VENT PIPE FAN IF ACTIVATION OF THE SYSTEM
TELEPHONE JACK PENETRATIONS OF THE FLOOR OVER THE CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE N DESIRED. tr
2. SLAB ON COMPACTED SOI i, SUBSTANIALLY SEALED IN ORDER TO CLOSE OF THE SOIL GAS -
TO 95% CAPACITY AS D"—TEWMI}EJ BY o ENTRY ROUTES.
TEST OR INSPECTION TO BE 4° THICK CANTTAT YT JURCTION BOX 16, IN ORDER TO REDUCE STACK IFFECT, IN AIR PASSAGES THAT
WITH 6°x 6" — #10 WIRE \SESF oy A l"g E I § L Y ]IT\JH QE R EP E AGR AM 7. UNTRAPPED FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH RE— PENETRATE THE CONDITIONED ENVELOPE OF THE BUILDING, SUCH
P s T TREEL BACKr PR . SHOKE DETECTOR e Ty Roures, ("ICH SUBSTANTIALLY GLOSE OFF THE SOIL 250 /00K CEILINGS, SHALL BE CLOSED, GASKETTED OR OTHERWSE
T 4 T WIRE MESH SUPPORTED g SMOKE GAS ENTRY ROUTES. - > o 5
TO BE 47 THICK WITH &'x 6" — #10 WIRE MESH SUPPORTED N.T.5. SEALED WITH MATERIALS APPROVED FOR SUCH APPLICATIONS.
: AN 1md®y i SO BIERS ON 8. A SUMP COVER WHICH SUBSTANTIALLY CLOSES OFF THE SOIL
iEsN;@;*«- 4; x L mE{’?Ugoﬁ?O%Ko OQT‘*%% ON THERMOSTAT GAS ENTRY ROUTES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL SUMP INSTALLA—
L5~ 0C. EACH WAY. o TIONS. IF FOUNDATION PIPE DRAINS TERMINATE AT A SUMP
-0 b WAL ) INSTALLATION AND PROVISIONS ARE MADE FOR VENTING FROM THE
CAREON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (OPTIONAL) SUMP INSTALLATION, THE THREE—INCH DIAMETER SOLID VENT PIPE
SECTION REQUIREMENT OF (b)3 ABOVE NEED NOT BE PROVIDED.
4 9. ANY DUCTWORK THAT 1S ROUTED THROUGH A CRAWL SPACE
[T T T T e e e e o e e e e o OR BENEATH A SLAB SHALL BE PROPERLY TAPED OR SEALED.
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